

<u>Part #</u>	<u>Description</u>
440074	.38-16X1.25 LG HEX HD GR
440052	.38-16X1.75 LG HEX HD
440079	1 DIA X3/16 BLK WASHER
440075	1/2-13 ACORN NUT XLW CROWN
440058	1/4-20 LOCKNUT ZINC NYL
440057	1/4-20X4.50 IN LG HEX HEAD
440073	10-16X11/16 PHIL PAN HD
440072	10-16X9/16 PHIL SMSCRW
440089	3/4-10 SHOULDER BOLT
440056	3/4-16 HEX NUT
59006N-10-08	30X48 RECT BANN OAK
59006N-10-18	30X48 RECT GREY GLACE
59006B-2-08	30X72 RECT BANNISTER OAK
59006B-2-18	30X72 RECT GREY GLACE
59006B-2-18Z	30X72 RECT GREY GLACE
59006B-2-CCZ	30X72 RECT HARVEST MAPLE
59115N-CC	30X72 RECT HARVEST MAPLE
59114N-7M	30X72>10X62.5 BNCH FMAPL
59114N-4S	30X72>10X62.5 BNCH WCHER
59090M-69Z	44X60 ELIPT GRAY NEBULA
59112K-1-4S-0	47X97>15X96 TOP WCHERRY
59113N-1-7M-0	49X97>12X96 BNCH FMAPLE
59113N-1-6H-0	49X97>12X96 BNCH ROYBLUE
59113K-1-4S-0	49X97>12X96 BNCH WCHERRY
59112N-1-7M-0	49X97>15X96 TOP FMAPLE
440078	5/16-18 HEX LOCK NUT
440082	5/16-18X1.5 HEX HD CAP S
440071	5/16-18X5/8 SETSCREW MC#
440085	5/16X3/4 FLAT STL WASHER
440133	5/8-18X3.5 ADJ THRD ED ROD
59007N-1-F2Z	60X72>30X60 1/2 RD MNIGHT
440165B	7 INCH BRACKET NBUR
69283A-3-K	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
69283A-4-4	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
69283A-5-4	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
69283A-5-7	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
69283A-6-7	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
69283A-7-7	ADJ DRIVE LINK ASSY
440070	BEARING 3/8" FLNG MC#944
440076	BOLT 3/8-16X1.25 IND HEX HD
440040	CAP PLUG 1.5 ID 1.0 HT
440028	CASTER 4.0 DIA 1/2-13X1.
440020	CASTER 4.0 DIA SWIVEL
440029	CASTER, 4.0 Dia SWIVEL
440110	CENTER TORSION BAR HLDR
220013	CORE 5/8 30 x 60
220014	CORE 5/8 30 x 72
220038	CORE 5/8 49 x 97

440059	DOWEL PIN 5/16 DIA X9/16
441373-4	DRIVE LINK ABR89 1.00X25
15300BP	DRIVE LINK BRKT SHAPE
440134	DRIVE LINK FITTING FOR
973425	GAYLORD PLASTIC LINER 54
440026	GLIDE 1.25 CUP GLIDE FOR
440025	GLIDE 1.25 SQ SPRING
440031	GLIDE 1-1/8" CUP GLIDE
440024	GLIDE PLASTIC W/SPRING
17157A	HEX TBAR 26.75 LG
17319A	HEX TBAR 47.13 LG
440000	LABEL TP AUTO LOCK FOR
440166	LOCK HANDLE S/LOK SHAPE
440167	LOCK HANDLE S/LOK SHAPE
440168	LOCK HANDLE S/LOK SHAPE
440126	LOCK HANDLE CENTER PIECE
440128	LOCK HANDLE CENTERPC MBU
69930-5	LOCK HANDLE CNTR PC CHR
69861-5	LOCK HANDLE CNTR PC CHRO
440080	LOCK HANDLE GRIP 3/8 DIA
15130ABP	LOCK HANDLE RETAINER
39101A-3-5	LOCK HANDLE WELDMENT SRT
69810-1-7	MBU END LEG WELDMENT W/
441209	MBU10 DRIVE LINK 22.40X1
441209U	MBU10 DRIVE LINK 22.40X1
69791B-1-7	MBU12 BENCH FRAME ASSY
441048	MBU12 BENCH POST, CENTER
441208	MBU12 DRIVE LINK 25.58X1
440115	MBU12 TP HOOK (15682)
441210	MBU8 DRIVE LINK 23.40X1
230137	MDF BOARD 5/8 37X97
230134	MDF BOARD 5/8 48X72
441077	MID LEG TUBE 12.30" BEND
441046	NBUP CROSS TUBE CNTR LEG
441036	NSU BOTTOM TUBE 14GA X
441034	NSU CENTR LEG TUBE 14GA
441008	NSU CROSS TUBE LEG
15379-4	NSU DRIVE LINK 15.61x.25
15379-7	NSU DRIVE LINK 15.61x.25
15379-K	NSU DRIVE LINK 15.61x.25
441205U	NSU DRIVE LINK 15.61X.25
15384-4	NSU DRIVE LINK 20.50X.25
15384-7	NSU DRIVE LINK 20.50X.25
15384-K	NSU DRIVE LINK 20.50X.25
441206	NSU DRIVE LINK 20.50X.25
441206U	NSU DRIVE LINK 20.50X.25
15385-K	NSU DRIVE LINK 22.13X.25
441207	NSU DRIVE LINK 22.13X.25
441207U	NSU DRIVE LINK 22.13X.25

15360-7	NSU DRIVE LINK 23.22x.25
15360-K	NSU DRIVE LINK 23.22x.25
441204	NSU DRIVE LINK 23.22X.25
441204U	NSU DRIVE LINK 23.22X.25
15359-4	NSU DRIVE LINK 24.00x.25
441203	NSU DRIVE LINK 24.00X.25
441029	NSU HINGE TUBE 25.25"
441037	NSU LEFT END LEG TUBE
440131	NSU PIN GUIDE NO SLOT
440130	NSU PINGUIDE SLOT FRAME
441031	NSU STOOL TUBE 14.438 HT
441030	NSU STOOL TUBE 16.563 HT
441040	NSU TP TUBE 15.38 LG TP
15401-K	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 15.19
441211	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 15.19
441211U	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 15.19
15403-4	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 19.44
15403-K	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 19.44
441213	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 19.44
15402-K	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 34.06
441212	NSU1216 DRIVE LINK 34.06
441035	NSU1216 LEG TUBE 14GAX
15426P	NSU1216 TP EXTNSION STOP
15425P	NSU1216 TP EXTNSION YOKE
39392-4	NSU1216 TP LOCK EXTENSN
39392-7	NSU1216 TP LOCK EXTENSN
39392-K	NSU1216 TP LOCK EXTENSN
39400-4	NSU1216 TP LOCK WELDMENT
39400-7	NSU1216 TP LOCK WELDMENT
440118	NSUE L-HANDLE W/SETSCREW
441016	NSUR END LEG BOTTOM TUBE
441018	NSUR INNER COVER TUBE
441004	NSUR LEFTLEG TUBE 14GAX1
441015	NSUR NOTCHED END TUBE
441017	NSUR OUTER COVER TUBE
441001	NSUR608 CENTER TUBE 14GA
39396-4	NSUR608 INNER COVER TUBE
440158	NSUR608 LOCK HANDLE .438
39395-4	NSUR608 OUTER COVER TUBE
39395-K	NSUR608 OUTER COVER TUBE
15519-4	NSUR608 TPU AUTO LOCK
15519-7	NSUR608 TPU AUTO LOCK
15519-K	NSUR608 TPU AUTO LOCK
441222	NSUR608 TPU AUTO LOCK
69476-4-7	NSURA606 END LEG
440053	NUT .38-16 NYLON NUT
440077	NUT 3/8-16 LG NTE STD HT
69710-1-7	OUTER LEG WELDMENT NSUP
441047	PIVOT TUBE 14GA X 1.05 X

440041	PLASTIC CAPS FOR SU UNIT
440064	PUSH ON CAP FASTENER FOR
15691F	RIGHT FRAME, MBU8 FORM
440068	RIVET 5/16X3/8 STEEL
17378H	ROUND TBAR 26.50 LG 4140
17376-2A	ROUND TBAR 44.06 LG CNC
17376-1H	ROUND TBAR 47.19 LG 4140
17376-1A	ROUND TBAR 47.19 LG CNC
39132B-1Z-7	SBU CENTER EXT LEG(17 H)
69285B-1Z	SBU12 BENCH FRAME ASSEM
440055	SCREW .38-16X.75 LG UNC
440063	SCREW 5/16-18X1.75LG HEX
440060	SCREW 5/16-18X1/2 HEXHD
17049-8-MFP	SCREW 5/16-18X4.50 LG
440083	SCREW 5/16-18X4.50LG HEX
440084	SCREW 5/16X5.0 LG HEX HD
442064	SCREW, 5/16-18x3.50 HEX
15306B-5F	SHUR-LOK FRAME 46"LG SBU
440164	SLIDING BRACKET NBUR
15654-5	SNAPON HINGE COVER PLATE
440155	SNAPON HINGE COVER PLATE
440087	SPACER SLEEVE 3/8ODX3/4
440169	SRT LOCK HANDLE HOOK
440161	STEEL CHANNEL 21.125 SRT
15291A-1P	SUPPORT BRCKT SHAPE TBL
440091	THREAD CSTR FASTEN 7/8RD
440015	T-MOLD VINYL .670" BLK
440016	T-MOLD VINYL .770" BLK
440018	T-MOLD VINYL .770" GREY
440101	TORSION BAR FRAME HOLDER
440102	TORSION BAR FRAME HOLDER
39044-4	TP AUTO LOCK ASSY STU
39044-7	TP AUTO LOCK ASSY STU
441200	TP AUTO LOCK CATCH 1.625
441201	TP AUTO LOCK STOP 1.05 X
440151	TP AUTO LOCK STOP ARM
441202	TP AUTO LOCK STOP ARM
69817-K	TRANSIT LOCK STOP ASSY,
441043	TRANSIT LOCK TUBE,MBU12
440124	TRANSIT LOCK WELDMENT
440125	TRANSIT LOCK WELDMENT MB
70016-7	TRANSIT LOCK WELDMENT,
441391	TUBE 12G 1.13" CR 45.14"
441108	TUBE 12G X 1.25 X 34.060
441392	TUBE 14G 1" 25.103
441366	TUBE 14G 1.125 CR 26.35"
441360	TUBE 14G 1.13" CR 12.66"
441359	TUBE 14G 1.13" CR 26.56"
441388	TUBE 14G 1.25" CR 15.00"

441386	TUBE 14G 1.25" CR 15.19"
441390	TUBE 14G 1.25" SQ CR
441361	TUBE 14G 1-1.8"CR 20.09"
441107	TUBE 14G X 1.25 X 40.060
441112	TUBE 14G X 1.25 X 46.125
441109	TUBE 14G X1.25X32.34 LT
441083	TUBE 14GA 1.05X34.25 SH
13011A-82-4	TUBE 14GA 1.05X89-1/2 TB
441111	TUBE 14GA 1.25 X 17.130
441125	TUBE 14GA 1.25X11.13
441126	TUBE 14GA 1.25X20.00
441050	TUBE 14GAX 1.25 X 7.13
441019	TUBE 14GAX1.25X13.078 NS
441021	TUBE 14GAX1.25X14.703 NS
441051	UPRIGHT TUBE 14GAX1.25 X
440054	WASHER 1.25ODX.500ID
440062	WASHER 1.5 OF FLAT
442068	WASHER, 5/16" 0.562X0.32
13169AP	TORSION BAR HOLDER COVER
230114	MDF BOARD 5/8 30X72
230149	MDF BOARD 5/8 60X72
39027Z	NSU TP LOCK STOP
39101A-1-5	LOCK HANDLE WELDMENT SRT
39101A-2Z	LOCK HANDLE WELDMENT
39132B-1Z	SBU CENTER EXT LEG (17H)
39700	ABR2 BENCH FRAME ASSEMBL
440159	BEARING 3/8IN DIA FLANGE
441127	TUBE 14GA 1.05X65.50
441128	TUBE 14GA 1.05X77.50
441373-7	DRIVE LINK ABR89 1.00X25
442021	CASTER 3.0 TB SWIV 1/2-
442022	CASTER 3.0 TB LOCK 1/2-
59006B-2-5JZ	30X72 RECT HUNTER GREEN
59006B-49-4S	48X96>12X96 BENCH CHERRY
59006M-47-4SZ	49X96>12X72 BNCH WCHERRY
59006M-49-08Z	49X97>12X96 BENCH BANNIS
59006M-49-39Z	49X97>12X96 BNCH YELLOW
59006M-49-69Z	49X97>12X96 BNCH GRAYNEB
59007M-1-CCZ	60X72>30X60 1/2RD HARVES
59007M-1-DDZ	60X72>30X60 1/2RD NATMAP
59007M-2-GGZ	24X48 1/2RD WHITE NEBULA
59064-08Z	49X97>15X96 TOP BANNISTE
59064-39Z	49X97>15X96 TOP YELLOW
59064-4S	49X97>15X96 RECT WCHERRY
59064-69Z	49X97>15X96 TOP GRAYNEB
59066-4SZ	60X72>15X72 TOP WCHERRY
59097M-1-5JZ	30X72>10X65.5 BNCH HUNTR
59112K-1-08-0	47X97>15X96 TOP BANN OAK
59112K-1-72-0	47X97>15X96 TOP NEP TEAK

59112N-1-GG-0	49X97>15X96 TOP WHITENEB
59113G-2-T5-4	49X97>12X72 BENCH SPROUT
59113K-1-08-0	49X97>12X96 BNCH BANNOAK
59113K-1-72-0	49X97>12X96 BNCH NEPTKAK
59114N-DD	30X72>10X62.5BNCH NATMAP
59114N-GG	30X72>10X62.5BNCH WHITEN
59115N-18	30X72 RECT GRAY GLACE
59115N-72	30X72 RECT NEPAL TEAK
59115N-DD	30X72 RECT NATURAL MAPLE
59115N-GG	30X72 RECT WHITE NEBULA
59115N-U9	30X72 RECT BLUE AGAVE
69476-1Z	NSUR END LEG WELDMENT
69601Z	LOCK HANDLE WELDMENT
70002-7	CENTER LEG ASSY ABR 29"
70019Z	END LEG WELDMENT ABR